
PASSPORT

FOURSTAR CROOK
Freud – Avril A Portugal, by D’Accord

BARN 7Selling Sunday, November 4th 

H I P
1 9 5

The truly exceptional FOURSTAR CROOK is the MOST CONSISTENT and HIGHEST 
RATED turf mare to be offered at public auction this year. A Grade 1 winner and earner 
of over $1,600,000, she is in the prime of her life coming to the November Sale off of a 
career-best 103 Beyer. 

As honest of a grass mare since , FOURSTAR CROOK has NEVER been off the 
board in her last 16 starts- of which she has won 12. Her phenomenal 
2018 campaign puts her in top consideration for Eclipse Champion Turf Mare…

OVERVIEW



A STAR ON THE RISE OF A CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON

FOURSTAR CROOK is the HIGHEST RATED Turf female to be offered at public auction this 
year coming second to none other than the #1 ranked turf mare in the U.S.- Multiple 
Grade 1 Winner SISTERCHARLIE (1st G1 Jenny Wiley, 1st G1 Diana, 1st G1 Beverly D). 

In her 5 starts this season, FOURSTAR  CROOK has competed exclusively at the G1 
or G2 level and has added 3 victories to her already brilliant resume, most recently in 
the Breeders’ Cup “Win and You’re In” Grade 1 Flower Bowl Bowl at Belmont.

VIEW EQUIBASE CHART

1st by 2 lengths, Career-Best 103 Beyer, 2 Thoro-Graph

Breeders’ Cup “Win and You’re In”  

OCTOBER 7TH, 2018- $500,000 G1 FLOWER BOWL

WATCH REPLAY (SHE IS  )

DEFEATED: G2W/G1P Lady Montdore,  
G2W/G1P Holy Helena, G3W Tricky Escape,  

G1P Onthemoonagain, G2P Danceland, SW Feeling Bossy

She earned a career-best 103 Beyer for her effort which is the second-highest Beyer 
figure awarded to turf females this year- just 1 point behind Sistercharlie’s 104. 

In her two previous starts against Grade 1 company this year in the Beverly D at Arlington 
and Jenny Wiley at Keeneland, FOURSTAR  CROOK showed her explosive turn of foot to 
run down the star studded fields. Closing fast and strong, she was narrowly bested by her 
stablemate SISTERCHARLIE in each.

VIEW EQUIBASE CHART

2nd by ½ length, 101 Beyer, 3 Thoro-Graph

AUGUST 11TH, 2018- $600,000 G1 BEVERLY D

WATCH REPLAY (SHE IS  )

DEFEATED: G1W Daddys Lil Darling, G1W Dona Bruja, 
G1W Athena, G2w Nyaleti, G1P Thais,  

SW/G2P Inflexibility

http://www.equibase.com/static/chart/pdf/BEL100718USA8.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EUa6CAuQBWo
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbPDFChartPlus.cfm?RACE=10&BorP=P&TID=AP&CTRY=USA&DT=08/11/2018&DAY=D&STYLE=EQB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wxMjtA2a9EU


VIEW EQUIBASE CHART

2nd by 2 ¼ , 99 Beyer, 3 ½ Thoro-Graph

APRIL 14TH, 2018- $350,000 G1 JENNY WILEY

WATCH REPLAY (SHE IS  )

DEFEATED: G1W Off Limits, G1W La Coronel,  
G1W Dona Bruja, G2W/G1P Proctor’s Ledge,  

G2W/G1P Kitten’s Roar, G2W Lovely Bernadette, 
G2P Bletchley

FOURSTAR CROOK seized the upper hand in this ELiTE rivalry and turned the tables 
in her favor to deny Sistercharlie in G2 New York on Belmont Stakes weekend. She 
posted a triple digit Beyer (101) and left 8 Graded Stakes/Stakes performers in 
her wake. 

The ELiTE and contentious rivalry between FOURSTAR  CROOK and her stablemate 
have marked them as the principal contenders for an Eclipse award and 
Championship honors, leaving the rest of their division in their wake. 

FOURSTAR  CROOK kicked off her all-star season back in March in the G2 
Hillsborough after a 5 month layoff. Storming late down the center of the track, 
FOURSTAR  CROOK left 3 G1 winners behind her to capture her 2nd Graded 
Stakes score.

VIEW EQUIBASE CHART

VIEW EQUIBASE CHART

1st by a head, 101 Beyer, 2 ¾ Thoro-Graph

1st by a head, 97 Beyer, 5 Thoro-Graph

MARCH 10TH, 2018- $200,000 G2 HILLSBOROUGH

JUNE 8TH, 2018- $600,000 G2 NEW YORK

WATCH REPLAY (SHE IS  )

WATCH REPLAY (SHE IS  )

DEFEATED: G1W Sistercharlie, G1W Daddys Lil Darling, 
G2W Holy Helena, G3W Mom’s on Strike,  

SW/G2P Fahan Mura, SW/G3P Snowy Winter,  
SW Esquisse, SP Empressof the Nile

DEFEATED: G1W La Coronel, G1W Daddys Lil Darling, 
G1W Off Limits, G2W/G1P Proctor’s Ledge,  
G3W Tricky Escape, G2W Lovely Bernadette,  

SW/G2P Lovely Loyree, SW Dynatail

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbPDFChartPlus.cfm?RACE=10&BorP=P&TID=KEE&CTRY=USA&DT=04/14/2018&DAY=D&STYLE=EQB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-d9kgKUnaGg&t=4s
http://View Equibase chart
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbPDFChartPlus.cfm?RACE=9&BorP=P&TID=TAM&CTRY=USA&DT=03/10/2018&DAY=D&STYLE=EQB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=48oukPFnbpw
https://www.bloodhorse.com/horse-racing/race/usa/tam/2018/3/10/9/hillsborough-s-g2t


ELiTE COMPANY

In her last 16 starts, FOURSTAR  CROOK has NEVER finished off the board. In fact, 
she was not out of the top 2 in 15 of those 16 starts making her as honest of a grass 
mare since  and truly defining what it means to be ELiTE. In her 12 lifetime 
wins, she has earned $1,604,000.

Since breaking her maiden at 3, she has faced AND defeated a collective 

ELITE FIGURES

In her last out in the G1 Flower Bowl, FOURSTAR  CROOK earned a lifetime best 
103 Beyer figure. This is the second highest Beyer awarded to a turf route 
female in 2018- just 1 point behind Sistercharlie’s 104.

In her five s tarts t his y ear, FOURSTAR CROOK has n ever r egressed i n effort, 
posting 3 triple-digit figures.

Last 16 Starts 
15 ITM

12 VICTORIES

8 Different Tracks

+35 Other Graded Stakes Placed, Black Type Performers

9G3Winners

G3W/G1P Ultra Brat
G3W/G1P Rain Goddess
G3W/G2P Elysea’s World
G3W/G2P Tin Type Gal

G3W Tricky Escape
G3W Mom’s On Strike

G3W Flipcup
G3W Summersault

G3W My Impression

9
G1W Sistercharlie

G1W Daddys Lil Darling
G1W Bar of Gold

G1W Athena
G1W Dona Bruja
G1W Off Limits
G1W La Coronel
G1W Blond Me
G1W Nezwaah

G1Winners10G2Winners

G2W/G1P Lady Montdore
G2W/G1P Cambodia

G2W/G1P Kitten’s Roar
G2W/G1P Proctor’s Ledge

G2W/G1P Rainha Da Bateria
G2W/G1P Quidura

G2W Nyaleti
G2W Lovely Bernadette

G2W Holy Helena
G2W Ancient Secret



PEDIGREE

FOURSTAR  CROOK’s sire FREUD is not only a successful sire in his own right 
but he is also brother to three-time Leading Sire and exceptional broodmare sire 
GIANT’S CAUSEWAY. Fourstar’s talent on the track is no surprise as her page is 
flooded with Black Type through an incredibly deep family of performers.

Her 2nd dam- EMIRESS- is sister to the exceptional MG2W HONORABLE MISS as 
well as G3W SYRIANNA and MG2W BAILJUMPER who is in turn the broodmare 
sire of none other than the extraordinary MEDAGLIA d’ORO- who has sired an 
unbelievable eight million-dollar yearlings in 2018- more than any other sire.

Her third dam, COURT CIRCUIT is a famed and productive tap-root mare who is the 
ancestress of 37 stakes winners including:

 DIAMONDRELLA  
Winner of the G1 Just A Game, G1 First Lady

 HONORABLE MISS  
Winner of the G2 Fall Highweight (2x), G3 Vagrancy, 2nd in the G2 Carter

 SYRIANNA  
Winner G3 Suwannee River

 OMMADON  
Winner G3 Nashua, 2nd G2 Remsen, Sire

 HIS EXCELLENCE  
3rd in the G1 Irish Derby, Sire

 LADY D’ACCORD  
Winner G2 Bed o’ Roses (2x), Yaddo S., 3rd in the G1 Beldame, G1 Ruffian

 MISSYMOOILOVEYOU  
Winner G3 Miss Grillo, 3rd in the G3 Martha Washington

 BONNIE BLUE FLAG  
2nd in the G1 Test, 3rd in the G1 Prioress

 BAILJUMPER  
Winner of the G2 Dwyer, G2 Saranac, Sire

 MY DINAH  
NY-Bred Stakes Winner of the Fleet Indian, Illiterate S.

 LOVER’S KEY  
NY-Bred Stakes Winner of the New York Stallion Series S.



PASSPORT

FOURSTAR CROOK
Freud – Avril A Portugal, by D’Accord

BARN 7Selling Sunday, November 4th 

H I P
1 9 5

SUMMARY

Posting successful campaigns each year 
from 2- to 6-years-old, FOURSTAR 
CROOK is an earner of over $1.6 million 
dollars. She is in the running for 2018 
Eclipse Champion Turf Mare posting 3 
triple digit Beyers in her 5 starts this year 
against Grade 1 or Grade 2 company. She’s 
only suffered losses this year, both at the 
hands of the spectacular SISTERCHARLIE. 
Nonetheless, FOURSTAR CROOK was 
able to turn the tables in her favor to 
triumphantly defeat her rival in the G2 
New York.

FOURSTAR  CROOK comes in to the sale 
in the prime of her life. As honest of a 
grass mare  since Tepin, she has NEVER 
been off the board in her last 16 starts. Of 
those 16, she has won 12.

She is the BEST, active turf mare to 
be offered at auction this year.

BRADLEY WEISBORD
Managing Partner 
Cell: (516) 297-5021
Email: brad@bswbloodstock.com

LIZ CROW
Partner 
Cell: (301) 518-9592
Email: liz@bswbloodstock.com

KATELYN JACKSON
Client RelationsClient Relations  
Cell: (610) 405-3726
Email: katelyn@bswbloodstock.com

JACKSON BUCHANON

Cell: (615) 354-8716
Email: jackson@bswbloodstock.com

Please let us know if you need any further information.




